.E.

Zahringen - badenova - Elsasser Str. - Paduaallee

Montag - Freitag

Linie 4 Bertoldsbrunnen ab 5.57| 6.06| 6.21| 6.36| 6.55| 7.05| 7.15| 7.25| 7.35| 7.55| 8.15| 8.35| 8.55| 9.15| 9.35
Linie 4 HornusstralBBe ab 5.36 6.00| 6.15| 6.30| 6.45| 7.04| 7.14| 7.24| 7.34| 7.44| 8.04| 8.24| 8.44| 9.04| 9.24| 9.44
Linie 4 Gundelfinger Str. an 5.42 6.06| 6.21] 6.36| 6.51| 7.10| 7.20| 7.30| 7.40| 7.50| 8.10| 8.30| 8.50| 9.10| 9.30| 9.50
Gundelfinger Str. & ab| — — 5.24| 5.44| 559| 6.14| 6.31| 6.43| 6.57| 7.18| 7.25| 7.37| 7.44| 7.59| 8.13| 8.33| 8.53| 9.13| 9.33| 9.53
Mooswaldallee — — 5.26| 5.46 6.17 6.46 7.21| 7.28 7.47| 8.02 8.36 9.16 9.56
Hans-Bunte-Str. Mitte - - 5.28| 5.48 6.19 6.48 7.23| 7.30 7.49| 8.04 8.38 9.18 9.58
Stubeweg — — 5.29| 5.49 6.20 6.49 7.24| 7.31 7.50| 8.05 8.39 9.19 9.59
Max-Planck-Institut - - 5.32| 5.52 6.23 6.52 7.27| 7.34 7.53| 8.08 8.42 9.22 10.02
WoéhlerstraBe — — 6.04 6.36 7.02 7.42 8.18 8.58 9.38
AuerstraBe - - 6.05 6.37 7.03 7.43 8.19 8.59 9.39
Stubeweg — — 6.06 6.38 7.04 7.44 8.20 9.00 9.40
Max-Planck-Institut - - 6.07 6.39 7.05 7.45 8.21 9.01 9.41
badenova — — 5.33] 5.53| 6.08| 6.24| 6.41| 6.53| 7.07| 7.28| 7.35| 7.47| 7.54| 8.09| 8.23| 8.43| 9.03| 9.23| 9.43(10.03
Schlachthof - - 5.34| 5.54| 6.09| 6.25| 6.42| 6.54| 7.08| 7.29| 7.36| 7.48| 7.55| 8.10| 8.24| 8.44| 9.04| 9.24| 9.44|10.04
IKEA & — | — |5.37| 5.57| 6.12| 6.28| 6.45| 6.57| 7.11| 7.32| 7.39| 7.51| 7.58| 8.13| 8.27| 8.47| 9.07| 9.27| 9.47[10.07
Am Flughafen & - — | 5.39|559|6.14| 6.30| 6.47| 6.59| 7.13| 7.34| 7.41| 7.53| 8.00| 8.15| 8.29| 8.49| 9.09| 9.29| 9.49(10.09
Industriepark & — — 5.40| 6.00| 6.15| 6.31| 6.48| 7.00| 7.14| 7.35| 7.42| 7.54| 8.01| 8.16| 8.30| 8.50| 9.10| 9.30| 9.50(10.10
Technische Fakultat 0.15/ 0.45/ 543/ 6.03/6.18, 6.34| 6.51| 7.03| 7.17| 7.38| 7.45| 7.57| 8.04| 8.19| 8.33| 8.53| 9.13| 9.33| 9.53/10.13
Linie 4 Tech. Fakultit ab 5.52| 6.07| 6.22| 6.41| 7.01| 7.11| 7.21| 7.41| 7.51| 8.01| 811 | 821 | 8.41| 9.01| 9.21| 9.41|10.0110.21
Linie 4 Hauptbahnhof an 6.01| 6.16| 6.31| 6.51| 7.11| 7.21| 7.31| 7.51| 8.01| 8.11| 8.21| 831| 8571| 9.11| 9.31| 9.51(10.11|10.31
Linie 4 Bertoldsbrunnen an 6.04| 6.19| 6.34| 6.55| 7.15| 7.25| 7.35| 7.55| 8.05| 8.15| 8.25| 8.35| 8.55| 9.15| 9.35| 9.55|10.15|10.35
Linie 4 Bertoldsbrunnen ab| 0.07| 0.31] 5.31| 5.51| 6.06| 6.21] 6.36| 6.51| 7.01| 7.21] 7.31| 7.41 8.01| 8.21| 8.41]| 9.01] 9.21] 9.41]10.01
Linie 4 Hauptbahnhof ab| 0.04| 0.34| 5.34| 5.54| 6.09| 6.24| 6.39| 6.54| 7.04| 7.24| 7.34| 7.44 8.04| 8.24| 8.44| 9.04| 9.24| 9.44(10.04
Linie 4 Elsdsser Str. an| 0.12|1 0.42| 5.42| 6.02| 6.17| 6.32| 6.47| 7.03| 7.13| 7.33| 7.43| 7.53 8.13 8.33| 853| 9.13| 9.33| 9.53110.13
Elsasser StraBe & 0.17] 0.47] 5.45] 6.05] 6.20| 6.36| 6.53] 7.05] 7.19[ 7.40] 7.47] 7.59] — [ 8.21] 8.35] 8.55] 9.15] 9.35] 9.5510.15
Tiarkheimer StraBe 0.19| 0.49| 5.47| 6.07 | 6.22| 6.38| 6.55| 7.07| 7.21| 7.42| 7.49| 8.01| — 8.23| 8.37| 8.57| 9.17| 9.37| 9.57(10.17
FalkenbergerstraBBe 0.20| 0.50| 5.48| 6.08| 6.23| 6.40| 6.57| 7.09| 7.23| 7.44| 7.51| 8.03| — 8.25| 8.39| 8.59| 9.19| 9.39| 9.59(10.19
Almendweg 0.21| 0.51| 5.49| 6.09| 6.24| 6.41| 6.58| 7.10| 7.24| 7.45| 7.52| 8.04| — 8.26| 8.40| 9.00| 9.20| 9.40(10.00(10.20
HofackerstraBe 0.22| 0.52| 5.50| 6.10| 6.25| 6.42| 6.59| 7.11| 7.25| 7.46| 7.53| 8.05| — | 8.27| 8.41| 9.01| 9.21| 9.41(10.0110.21
& an| 0.25/ 0.55| 5.53| 6.13| 6.28| 6.45| 7.02| 7.14| 7.28| 7.49| 7.56| 8.08| — 8.30 844| 9.04| 9.24| 9.44/10.0410.24
VERKEHRSHINWEIS s
Linie 11 Paduaallee ab 5.58| 6.15| 6.30 7.10 7.32 7.59| 8.10 9.10| 9.29 10.10(10.29
Linie 11 M.-v.-Rudloff-Platz an 6.03| | \ 7.16 7.38 8.16 9.16| | 10.16
Linie 11 Munzinger Str. an 6.08| 6.23| 6.38 7.22 7.44 8.07| 8.22 9.22| 9.37 10.22110.37
Montag - Freitag
VERKEHRSHINWEIS s S s md
Linie 4 Bertoldsbrunnen ab| 9.55/10.15/10.35|10.55|11.15|11.35 11.55|12.15 12.35(12.55|13.15|13.35|14.15|14.35 14.55(15.15(15.35
Linie 4 HornusstraBe ab|10.04|10.24|10.44(11.04|11.24|11.44 12.04(12.24 12.44(13.04(13.2413.44|14.24|14.44 15.04(15.2415.44
Linie 4 Gundelfinger Str. an|10.10110.30110.50111.10111.30|11.50 12.10]12.30 12.50113.10]13.30113.50114.30114.50 15.10]15.30115.50
Gundelfinger Str. & ab|(10.13[10.33|10.53[11.13[11.33|11.53| — [12.1312.33| — [12.5313.13(13.33[13.53(14.33[14.53| — [15.13[15.33[15.53
Mooswaldallee 10.36 11.16 11.56| — 12.36| — 13.16 13.56(14.36 — |15.16 15.56
Hans-Bunte-Str. Mitte 10.38 11.18 11.58| — 12.38| — 13.18 13.5814.38 — |15.18 15.58
Stubeweg 10.39 11.19 11.59| — 12.39| — 13.19 13.59(14.39 — 15.19 15.59
Max-Planck-Institut 10.42 11.22 12.02| — 12.42| — 13.22 14.02(14.42 — 15,22 16.02
WoéhlerstraBe 10.18 10.58 11.38 — 112.18 — |12.58 13.38 14.58| — 15.38
AuerstraBBe 10.19 10.59 11.39 — [12.19 — [12.59 13.39 14.59| — 15.39
Stubeweg 10.20 11.00 11.40 — 12.20 — [13.00 13.40 15.00| — 15.40
Max-Planck-Institut 10.21 11.01 11.41 — [12.21 — [13.01 13.41 15.01| — 15.41
badenova 10.23(10.43(11.03[11.23(11.43|12.03| — [12.23[12.43| — [13.03|13.23(13.43(14.03[14.43[15.03| — 15.23(15.43|16.03
Schlachthof 10.24(10.44(11.04(11.24(11.44|12.04| — [12.24(12.44| — |13.04(13.24|13.44(14.0414.44|15.04| — |15.24|15.44|16.04
IKEA & 10.27(10.47(11.07 [11.27 [11.47|12.07| — [12.27[12.47| — [13.0713.27|13.47(14.07 [14.47 15.07| — |15.27(15.47(16.07
Am Flughafen & 10.29(10.49(11.09(11.29(11.49(12.09| — |12.29(12.49| — [13.09(13.29|13.49(14.09 14.49|15.09| — |15.29|15.4916.09
Industriepark & 10.30(10.50{11.10(11.30(11.50|12.10| — [12.30/12.50| — [13.10|13.30{13.50(14.1014.50(15.10| — |15.30{15.5016.10
Technische Fakultat 10.33[10.5311.13/11.33111.53]12.13| — [12.33112.53| — 113.13113.33[13.53[14.1314.53/15.13| — 115.33[15.53/16.13
Linie 4 Tech. Fakultat ab[10.4111.0111.21(11.41[12.01[12.21 12.41113.01 13.21113.41(14.0114.2115.01 [15.21 15.41]16.01(16.21
Linie 4 Hauptbahnhof an|10.51|11.11(11.31|11.51(12.11|12.31 12.51(13.11 13.31(13.57(14.11(14.31|15.11|15.31 15.51(16.11(16.31
Linie 4 Bertoldsbrunnen an|10.55|11.15|11.35|11.55(12.15]12.35 12.55[13.15 13.35|13.55114.15114.35|15.15|15.35 15.55/16.15(16.35
Linie 4 Bertoldsbrunnen ab|10.21(10.41|11.01|11.21|11.41|12.01 12.21(12.41 13.01(13.21|13.41(14.01|14.41(15.01 15.21115.41(16.01
Linie 4 Hauptbahnhof ab|10.24(10.44|11.04|11.24|11.44(12.04 12.24(12.44 13.04(13.24(13.44(14.04|14.44(15.04 15.24|15.44|16.04
Linie 4 Elsdsser Str. an|10.33110.53111.13111.33111.53112.13 12.33112.53 13.13113.33113.53114.13114.53[15.13 15.33115.53116.13
Elsasser StraBe & 10.35[10.55[11.15[11.35[11.55[12.15] — [12.35[12.55] — [13.15[13.35[13.55[14.15[14.55[15.15] — [15.35[15.55[16.15
Turkheimer StraBe 10.3710.5711.17[11.37[11.5712.17| — [12.3712.57| — [13.1713.37[13.57(14.17[14.57|15.17| — [15.37|15.57[16.17
FalkenbergerstraBe 10.39/10.59(11.19|11.39|11.59(12.19(12.25(12.3912.59(13.14 13.19|13.39|13.5914.19[14.59(15.19 15.27 [15.39|15.59 [16.19
Almendweg 10.40(11.00(11.20(11.40(12.00|12.20 12.4013.00 13.2013.40(14.00(14.20(15.00 (15.20 15.40(16.00(16.20
HofackerstraBBe 10.41{11.01(11.21(11.4112.01(12.21 12.4113.01 13.2113.41(14.0114.2115.01 |15.21 15.41(16.01(16.21
& anl10.44111.04111.24111.44112.0412.24112.33 12.4413.04113.22113.24113.44 14.0414.2415.04115.2415.35(15.4416.04[16.24
Linie 11 Paduaallee ab 11.10[11.29 12.10[12.29 13.10 13.29 14.10(14.29(15.10(15.29115.44 16.10]16.29
Linie 11 M.-v.-Rudloff-Platz an 11.16 12.16| | 13.16 14.16| | [15.16 \ 16.16
Linie 11 Munzinger Str. n 11.22]11.37 12.22112.37 13.22 13.37 14.22114.37115.22115.37115.52 16.22116.37

s = nur an Schultagen md = Montag bis Donnerstag an Schultagen



.E.

Zahringen - badenova - Elsasser Str. - Paduaallee

Montag - Freitag

Linie 4 Bertoldsbrunnen ab|15.55(16.15(16.35(16.55(17.15|17.35(17.55(18.15(18.35|18.55(19.25 120.05 21.46
Linie 4 HornusstralBBe ab|16.04(16.24|16.44|17.04(17.24|17.44|18.04(18.24|18.44(19.04(19.34 120.14 21.55
Linie 4 Gundelfinger Str. anl|16.10116.30\16.50117.10117.30117.50118.10(18.30118.50119.10119.40 0.20 2.01
Gundelfinger Str. & ab[16.1316.33(16.53[17.13[17.33[17.53[18.13[18.33[18.58(19.18 [19.44| — [20.22| — - - - R211] — -
Mooswaldallee 16.36 17.16 17.56 18.36 19.21 — 20.24| — — — — 2213 — —
Hans-Bunte-Str. Mitte 16.38 17.18 17.58 18.38 19.23 — [20.26| — - - — R2.15| — -
Stubeweg 16.39 17.19 17.59 18.39 19.24 — 20.27| — — — — 22.16] — —
Max-Planck-Institut 16.42 17.22 18.02 18.42 19.27 — [20.30| — - - - R219| — -
WohlerstraBe 16.18 16.58 17.38 18.18 19.03 19.49| — — — — — — —
AuerstraBe 16.19 16.59 17.39 18.19 19.04 19.50| — - - - - - -
Stubeweg 16.20 17.00 17.40 18.20 19.05 19.51 — — — — — — —
Max-Planck-Institut 16.21 17.01 17.41 18.21 19.06 19.52| — - - - - - -
badenova 16.23(16.43(17.03(17.23(17.43|18.03(18.23[18.43(19.08|19.2819.54 | — [20.31| — — — — 22.20| — —
Schlachthof 16.2416.44(17.04(17.24|17.44|18.04(18.2418.44(19.09(19.29(19.55 | — [20.32| — - - - R221| — -
IKEA & 16.27(16.47(17.07|17.27|17.47(18.07|18.27|18.47 [19.12]19.32|19.58 20.18[20.35| — — — [22.0922.24| — —
Am Flughafen & 16.29(16.49(17.09(17.29(17.49|18.09(18.29 (18.49(19.14 19.34 [20.00 20.20 [20.37 | — - — [R22.1122.26| — -
Industriepark & 16.30(16.50(17.10(17.30{17.50|18.10(18.30(18.50(19.15|19.35 20.01 20.21 [20.38 | — — — 22.1222.27| — —
Technische Fakultat 16.33116.53117.13117.33117.53118.1318.33 118.53 119.18119.38 20.04 20.24 20.41 20.54 21.1521.45 22.15 22.30 22.4523.15
Linie 4 Tech. Fakultét ab|16.41(17.01(17.21(17.41(18.01|18.21(18.41(19.01[19.2119.41 [20.06 20.47 2.17122.32
Linie 4 Hauptbahnhof an|16.51(17.11(17.31(17.51|18.11|18.31(18.51(19.11(19.31(19.51 20.16 20.56 22.2622.41
Linie 4 Bertoldsbrunnen an|16.55(17.15|17.35(17.55|18.1518.35|18.55 19.15119.35 |19.5520.20 20.59 22.29122.44
Linie 4 Bertoldsbrunnen ab|16.21(16.41(17.01(17.21|17.41|18.01|18.21|18.41|19.01|19.21|19.5120.1120.21 20.41 21.01 21.31 22.01 22.31123.01
Linie 4 Hauptbahnhof ab|16.24(16.44(17.04(17.24|17.44|18.04|18.24(18.44|19.04|19.24|19.5420.1420.24 20.44 21.04 21.3422.04 22.3423.04
Linie 4 Elsdsser Str. anl|16.33116.53117.13117.33(17.53118.13118.33118.53119.13119.33120.03 20.23 20.33 20.53 21.1221.42 22.12 2.4223.12
Elsasser StraBe & 16.35(16.55(17.15(17.35(17.55|18.15(18.35(18.55 {19.20 (19.40 20.06 20.26 [20.43 [20.56 21.17 21.47 22.17 | — [22.47 23.17
Tarkheimer StraBe 16.3716.57(17.1717.37|17.57 |18.17(18.37 [18.57|19.22 19.42 [20.08 20.28 [20.45 [20.58 [21.19 21.4922.19| — [22.4923.19
FalkenbergerstraBe 16.39(16.59(17.19(17.39(17.59|18.19(18.39 18.5919.24 19.44 [20.10 20.30 [20.46 [20.59 [21.20 21.50[22.20 | — [22.5023.20
Almendweg 16.40(17.00(17.20(17.40(18.00|18.20(18.40 (19.00(19.25 |19.45 [20.11 20.31 [20.47 21.00 [21.21 21.5122.21| — [22.5123.21
HofackerstraBBe 16.41(17.01(17.21(17.41(18.01|18.21(18.41(19.01(19.26 (19.46 20.12 20.3220.48 21.01 [21.22 21.52 22.22| — [22.52|23.22

& an|16.44117.04/17.24/17.44 18.04(18.24118.44119.04 19.29119.49 20.15 20.3520.51121.04 21.2521.5522.25| — [22.55]23.25
Linie 11 Paduaallee ab 17.10(17.29 18.10(18.29(18.46(19.12(19.36|19.56 20.54
Linie 11 M.-v.-Rudloff-Platz an 17.16 18.16| | 19.18| | 10.02 \
Linie 11 Munzinger Str. an 17.22117.37 18.22118.37118.54119.24119.44120.08 1.00

Mo-Fr Samstag
Linie 4 Bertoldsbrunnen ab 8.45 9.45 10.45
Linie 4 HornusstraBe ab 8.54 9.54 10.54
Linie 4 Gundelfinger Str. n 9.00 10.00 11.00
Gundelfinger Str. & ab| — - - - - - - - - - - — [9.07] — — [10.07| — — [11.07
Mooswaldallee — — — — — — — — — — — — 19.10] — — [10.10] — — [11.10
Hans-Bunte-Str. Mitte - - - - - - - - - - - - 1912 — — [10.12| — — [11.12
Stubeweg — — — — — — — — — — — — [9.13] — — [10.13] — — [11.13
Max-Planck-Institut - - - - - - - - - - - - [9.14] — — [10.14] — - [11.14
badenova — — — — — — — — — — — — 19.16] — — [10.16] — — [11.16
Schlachthof - - - - - - - - - - - - 9.17| — — 1017 — - 11.17
IKEA & — — — — — — — — — 18.09| 831 9.00| 9.20| 9.40{10.0010.20|10.40(11.00(11.20
Am Flughafen & - - - - - - - - — | 8.11] 8.33| 9.02| 9.22| 9.42/10.02 10.22(10.42|11.02 11.22
Industriepark & — — — — — — — — — | 8.12] 8.34| 9.03| 9.23| 9.43/10.0310.23(10.43(11.03|11.23
Technische Fakultat 23.45 0.15] 0.45| 5.15| 5.45| 6.15| 6.45| 7.15| 7.45| 8.15| 8.37| 9.06| 9.26| 9.4610.06(10.26/10.4611.06 |11.26
Linie 4 Tech. Fakultét ab 8.17| 841] 9.11| 9.31| 9.51(10.11(10.31(10.51(11.11|11.31
Linie 4 Hauptbahnhof an 8.26| 8.51| 9.21| 9.41(10.01(10.21|10.41|11.01|11.21 |11.41
Linie 4 Bertoldsbrunnen an 8.29| 8.55| 9.25| 9.45(10.0510.25110.45(11.05|11.25|11.45
Linie 4 Bertoldsbrunnen abP3.31 0.01| 0.31 5.31| 6.01| 6.31| 7.01| 7.31| 8.01 851|9.11| 9.31| 9.51|10.11|10.31|10.57 |11.11
Linie 4 Hauptbahnhof ab|23.34 0.04| 0.34 5.34| 6.04| 6.34| 7.04| 7.34| 8.04 8.54| 9.14| 9.34| 9.54|10.14|10.34|10.54|11.14
Linie 4 Elsésser Str. an|23.42 0.12| 0.42 542 6.12| 6.42| 7.12| 7.42| 8.12 9.03| 9.23| 9.43110.03|10.2310.43|11.0311.23
Elsasser StraBBe & 23.47 0.17] 0.47| 5.17| 5.47| 6.17| 6.47| 7.17| 7.47| 8.17| 8.39| 9.08| 9.28| 9.48(10.08[10.28(10.48|11.08(11.28
Tarkheimer StraBe 23.49 0.19| 0.49| 5.19| 5.49| 6.19| 6.49| 7.19| 7.49| 8.19| 8.41| 9.10| 9.30| 9.50|10.10{10.30(10.50(11.10|11.30
FalkenbergerstraBe 23.50 0.20| 0.50| 5.20| 5.50| 6.20| 6.50| 7.20| 7.50| 8.20| 8.43| 9.12| 9.32| 9.52{10.12(10.32{10.52(11.12|11.32
Almendweg 23.51 0.21| 0.51| 5.21| 5.51| 6.21| 6.51| 7.21| 7.51| 8.21| 8.44| 9.13| 9.33| 9.5310.13(10.33|10.53(11.13|11.33
HofackerstraBBe 23.52 0.22| 0.52| 5.22| 5.52| 6.22| 6.52| 7.22| 7.52| 8.22| 8.45| 9.14| 9.34| 9.54/10.14/10.34|10.54|11.14|11.34
Paduaallee & an 23.55 0.25]| 0.55] 5.25| 5.55| 6.25| 6.55| 7.25| 7.55]| 8.25| 8.48| 9.17| 9.37| 9.57/10.17[10.37/10.57 [11.17 11.37
Samstag

IKEA & 11.40(12.00| »»»
Am Flughafen & 11.42112.02
Industriepark & 11.4312.03
Technische Fakultat 11.46112.06
Linie 4 Tech. Fakultat ab|11.51/12.11
Linie 4 Hauptbahnhof an|12.01(12.21
Linie 4 Bertoldsbrunnen an|12.05|12.25
Linie 4 Bertoldsbrunnen ab|11.31/11.51
Linie 4 Hauptbahnhof ab|(11.34|11.54
Linie 4 Elsgsser Str. anl11.43112.03
Elsasser StraBe & 11.48/12.08
Turkheimer StraBe 11.5012.10
FalkenbergerstraBBe 11.5212.12
Almendweg 11.53/12.13
HofackerstraBe 11.5412.14
Paduaallee & an|11.5712.17| »»»




.E.

Zahringen - badenova - Elsasser Str. - Paduaallee

Samstag
Linie 4 Bertoldsbrunnen ab|11.45 12.45 13.45 14.45 15.45 16.45 17.45
Linie 4 HornusstraBBe ab|11.54 12.54 13.54 14.54 15.54 16.54 17.54
Linie 4 Gundelfinger Str. an|12.00 13.00 14.00 15.00 16.00 17.00 18.00
Gundelfinger Str. & ab[12.07| — — 3.07] — — 4.07] — — [15.07] — — [16.07] — — [17.07] — — [18.07] —
Mooswaldallee 12.10| — — 13.10| — — 14.10| — — [15.10| — — 16.10| — — 17.10| — — 18.10] —
Hans-Bunte-Str. Mitte 1212 — - 3.2 — — 412 — — 1512 — — 16.12| — - 712 — — 18.12] —
Stubeweg 12.13| — — [13.13] — — [14.13| — — [15.13| — — 116.13| — — 17.13] — — [18.13| —
Max-Planck-Institut 12.14| — — |13.14| — — [14.14| — — [15.14| — — [16.14| — — 17.14| — — [18.14| —
badenova 12.16| — — [13.16]| — — [14.16| — — [15.16| — — [16.16| — — [17.16| — — [18.16| —
Schlachthof 1217 — - 3.7 — — 47| — — [15.17| — - 16.17| — - 1717 — — 18.17| —
IKEA & 12.20(12.40{13.00(13.20(13.40|14.00{14.20 [14.40(15.00 |15.20|15.40 [16.00{16.20 [16.40(17.00 |17.20{17.40 18.00 [18.20 |18.40
Am Flughafen & 12.2212.42(13.02(13.22(13.42|14.02(14.22 [14.42|15.02 |15.22|15.42 [16.02 16.22 [16.42|17.02 |17.22(17.42 [18.02 [18.22 |18.42
Industriepark & 12.23]12.43(13.03(13.23(13.43|14.03(14.23 [14.43[15.03 |15.23|15.43 [16.03(16.23 16.43(17.03 |17.23(17.43 [18.03[18.23 |18.43
i ultat 12.26112.46(13.06/13.26113.46|14.06(14.26 [14.46 115.06|15.26 115.46 [16.06 16.26 16.46 [17.06 |17.26 [17.46 [18.06 [18.26 |18.46
Linie 4 Tech. Fakultat ab|12.31(12.51(13.11(13.31|13.51\14.11(14.31|14.51|15.11|15.31(15.51(16.11(16.31|16.51(17.11|17.31|17.51|18.11|18.31|18.51
Linie 4 Hauptbahnhof an|12.41(13.0113.21(13.41(14.01|14.21|14.41(15.01|15.21|15.41|16.01|16.21|16.41|17.01|17.21|17.41|18.01|18.21|18.41|19.01
Linie 4 Bertoldsbrunnen an|12.45113.05|13.25113.45 14.0514.2514.45|15.0515.25|15.45 16.05 [16.2516.45|17.05117.25|17.45 |18.05 [18.25|18.4519.05
Linie 4 Bertoldsbrunnen ab|12.11(12.31(12.51(13.11(13.31|13.51|14.11(14.31|14.51|15.11|15.31|15.51|16.11(16.31|16.51|17.11(17.31|17.51|18.11|18.31
Linie 4 Hauptbahnhof ab|12.14(12.34(12.54|13.14(13.34|13.54(14.14 (14.34|14.54|15.14|15.34 15.54|16.14 |16.34|16.54|17.14(17.34 (17.54|18.14|18.34
Linie 4 Elsgsser Str. anl|12.23112.43|13.03113.23113.43114.03(14.23 14.4315.03115.2315.43 16.03|16.23|16.4317.03|17.23(17.43|18.03|18.23|18.43
Elsasser StraBBe & 12.281(12.48(13.08(13.28(13.48|14.08(14.28 [14.48[15.08 |15.2815.48 [16.08 [16.28 [16.48[17.08 |17.2817.48 [18.08 [18.28 |18.48
Tarkheimer StraBe 12.30(12.50{13.10(13.30{13.50|14.10(14.30 (14.50(15.10|15.30(15.50 (16.10(16.30 (16.50|17.10|17.30(17.50 (18.10(18.30 |18.50
FalkenbergerstraBBe 12.32(12.52(13.12(13.32(13.52(14.12|14.32|14.52|15.12{15.32|15.52(16.12(16.32|16.52|17.12(17.32|17.52|18.12|18.32|18.52
Almendweg 12.33[12.53(13.13(13.33|13.53|14.13(14.33 [14.53(15.13|15.33|15.53 [16.13|16.33 [16.53|17.13 |17.33(17.53 [18.13[18.33 |18.53
HofackerstraBe 12.34(12.54(13.14(13.34(13.54|14.14|14.34{14.54 15.14(15.34 |15.54 |16.14(16.34 16.54 [17.14|17.34 |17.54 [18.14|18.3418.54
Paduaallee & an [12.3712.57[13.17[13.37 [13.57[14.17 [14.37 14.57 [15.17]15.37 [15.57 16.17 [16.37[16.57 [17.17|17.37 [17.57 |18.17 [18.37 |18.57
Samstag Sonn- und Feiertag
Linie 4 Bertoldsbrunnen ab 18.45 19.45 21.46
Linie 4 HornusstraBBe ab 18.54 19.54 21.55
Linie 4 Gundelfinger Str. an 19.00 0.00 2.01
Gundelfinger Str. & ab| — |19.07| — — [20.07| — - - — 2211 — - - - - - - - - -
Mooswaldallee — [19.10| — — 20.10| — — — — 2213 — — — — — — — — — —
Hans-Bunte-Str. Mitte — [19.12| — — R0.12| — - - — [22.15| — - - - - - - - - -
Stubeweg — [19.13] — — 20.13] — — — — 22.16] — — — — — — — — — —
Max-Planck-Institut — [19.14| — — R0.14| — - - - [R2.19] — - - - - - - - - -
badenova — 119.16| — — [20.16] — — — — 22.20| — — — — — — — — — —
Schlachthof - [19.17| — — 20.17| — - - — 2221 — - - - - - - - - -
IKEA & 19.00(19.20(19.40 20.00 20.20| — — — 22.09)22.24| — — — — — — — — — —
Am Flughafen & 19.0219.22(19.42 20.02 20.22| — - — R2.11)22.26| — - - - - - - - - -
Industriepark & 19.03[19.23(19.43 20.03 20.23| — - — R2.12)22.27| — - - - - - - - - -
i ultat 19.06119.26(19.46 20.06 20.26 20.4521.15 21.45 22.1522.30 22.45 23.1523.45] 0.15| 0.45| 5.45| 6.15| 6.45| 7.15| 7.45
Linie 4 Tech. Fakultat ab|19.11(19.31(19.5120.12 20.36 22.17122.32
Linie 4 Hauptbahnhof an|19.21119.4120.01 20.22 20.46 122.26122.41
Linie 4 Bertoldsbrunnen an |19.25119.4520.05120.26 20.50 22.2922.44
Linie 4 Bertoldsbrunnen ab|18.51(19.11(19.31|19.5120.1120.3121.01 21.31 |22.01 22.31123.0123.31| 0.07| 0.31 6.01| 6.31| 7.01| 7.31
Linie 4 Hauptbahnhof ab|18.54(19.14(19.34|19.54|20.1420.34|21.04 21.34 22.04 22.34123.0423.34| 0.04| 0.34 6.04| 6.34| 7.04| 7.34
Linie 4 Elsgsser Str. anl19.03119.23119.4320.03120.2320.43 21.1221.42 22.12 2.42123.12123.42] 0.12| 0.42 6.12 642 7.12| 7.42
Elsasser StraBBe & 19.08(19.28(19.48 20.08 [20.28 20.47 [21.17 21.47 [22.17| — [22.47 23.1723.47| 0.17| 0.47| 5.47| 6.17| 6.47| 7.17| 7.47
Tarkheimer StraBe 19.10(19.30(19.50 20.1020.30 20.49 [21.19 21.4922.19| — [22.4923.19(23.49] 0.19| 0.49| 5.49| 6.19| 6.49| 7.19| 7.49
FalkenbergerstraBe 19.12(19.32(19.5220.1220.3220.5121.20 21.50[22.20| — [22.50[23.20(23.50| 0.20| 0.50| 5.50| 6.20| 6.50| 7.20| 7.50
Almendweg 19.1319.33/19.53 20.1320.3320.52 21.21 21.51 22.21| — [22.5123.2123.51| 0.21| 0.51| 5.51| 6.21| 6.51| 7.21| 7.51
HofackerstraBBe 19.14|19.34|19.54 20.14 20.34|20.53 21.22 21.52 22.22| — [22.5223.2223.52| 0.22| 0.52| 5.52| 6.22| 6.52| 7.22| 7.52
Paduaallee & an(19.1719.37119.57 20.17 20.37 [20.56 [21.25 21.55 22.25| — [22.55]23.2523.55] 0.25| 0.55] 5.55] 6.25] 6.55| 7.25| 7.55
Sonn- und Feiertag
Linie 4 Bertoldsbrunnen ab 13.49
Linie 4 HornusstraBBe ab 13.58
Linie 4 Gundelfinger Str. n 14.04
Gundelfinger Str. & ab| — - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — 4.3 — - -
Mooswaldallee — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — 14.15| — — —
Hans-Bunte-Str. Mitte - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — 47| — - -
Stibeweg — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — 14.18| — — —
Max-Planck-Institut - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — 421 — - -
badenova — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — 14.22| — — —
Schlachthof - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — n4.23| — - -
IKEA & — - == === =] - |- ha2.| —  — | -
Am Flughafen & - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — 14.28| — - -
Industriepark & — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — 14.29| — — —
Technische Fakultat 8.01| 831 9.01/ 9.31/10.01/10.31/11.01/11.31(12.01/12.3113.01/13.17[13.31/13.5114.11/14.3114.3214.51/15.11]15.31
Linie 4 Bertoldsbrunnen ab| 7.46| 8.19| 8.49| 9.19| 9.4910.19(10.49(11.19(11.4912.19(12.49[13.04(13.19(13.39(13.5914.19 14.3914.59(15.19
Linie 4 Hauptbahnhof ab| 7.49| 8.22| 8.52| 9.22| 9.52|10.22(10.52(11.22|11.52|12.22|12.52 13.07|13.22(13.42|14.02 |14.22 14.42|15.02|15.22
Linie 4 Elsgsser Str. an| 757 831 9.01| 9.311710.071170.37111.071111.31112.01712.31(13.071(13.16113.31113.51114.11(14.31 14.51115.11/15.31
Elsasser StraBe & 8.03| 8.33| 9.03| 9.33(10.03(10.33|11.03|11.33[12.03[12.33|13.03(13.1913.33[13.53 |14.1314.33| — [14.53[15.13/15.33
Tarkheimer StraBe 8.05| 8.35| 9.05| 9.35(10.05|10.35/11.05|11.35(12.05|12.35|13.05 |13.21(13.3513.55[14.15|14.35| — [14.55(15.15|15.35
FalkenbergerstraBe 8.06| 8.36| 9.06| 9.36(10.06(10.36|11.06(11.36 (12.06 [12.36 |13.06 [13.22|13.36(13.56 |14.16 [14.36| — (14.56|15.16|15.36
Almendweg 8.07| 8.37| 9.07| 9.37(10.07|10.37 11.07 [11.37(12.07 |12.37 [13.07 [13.23[13.37 |13.57 [14.17|14.37| — [14.57(15.17|15.37
HofackerstraBBe 8.08| 8.38| 9.08| 9.38(10.08(10.38|11.08(11.38(12.08(12.38|13.08(13.24|13.38(13.58 14.1814.38| — [14.58/15.18|15.38
Paduaallee & an| 8.1 8.41] 9.11] 9.4110.11(10.41[11.11/11.4112.11[12.4113.1113.27[13.41[14.01 [14.21[14.41| — [15.01/15.21[15.41




.E.

Zahringen - badenova - Elsasser Str. - Paduaallee

Sonn- und Feiertag

Linie 4 Bertoldsbrunnen ab 21.46

Linie 4 HornusstraBBe ab 21.55

Linie 4 Gundelfinger Str. an 2.01

Gundelfinger Str. & ab| — - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — 211 —
Mooswaldallee — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — 22.13] —
Hans-Bunte-Str. Mitte - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — [22.15| —
Stubeweg S T e et e ettt et e it et e B R 5 Y
Max-Planck-Institut - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — R22.19| —
badenova — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — 22.20| —
Schlachthof - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - R2.21] —
IKEA & S T I T i i e R e M M 727 |
Am Flughafen & =l=Jl=l=l=Jl=I=l=l=I=I=J=I=10I=1I=1=1l=1= [2a|=
Industriepark & — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — 2227 —

i ultat 15.51016.11/16.3116.51117.11/17.31(17.51(18.11[18.31/18.51119.11119.31(19.5120.17 20.4521.1521.45 22.1522.30 22.45
Linie 4 Bertoldsbrunnen ab|15.39(15.59(16.19(16.39|16.59(17.19(17.39(17.59|18.19|18.39|18.59(19.19|19.39 20.04 20.31 21.01 |21.31 22.01 122.31
Linie 4 Hauptbahnhof ab|15.4216.02(16.22(16.42|17.02|17.22|17.42|18.02 |18.22|18.4219.02(19.22|19.42 20.07 20.34 21.04 21.34 22.04 122.34
Linie 4 Elsgsser Str. an|15.51116.11116.3116.5117.11117.31117.51118.11118.3118.51119.11(19.31119.51120.16 20.43 21.1221.4222.12 2.42
Elsasser StraBe & 15.53{16.13(16.33(16.53(17.13|17.33|17.53(18.13(18.33 [18.53 19.13 19.33(19.53 [20.19 [20.47 21.17 21.47 22.17| — [22.47
Turkheimer StraBe 15.55(16.15(16.35(16.55 (17.15|17.35|17.55(18.15|18.35 [18.55 [19.15 {19.35(19.55 [20.21 [20.49 21.19 21.49 22.19| — [22.49
FalkenbergerstraBe 15.56(16.16(16.36 [16.56 (17.16|17.36|17.56 {18.16 {18.36 [18.56 |19.16 |19.36 {19.56 [20.22 [20.50 21.20 21.50 22.20| — [22.50
Almendweg 15.57(16.17(16.37 (16.57 (17.17|17.37|17.57 |18.17 {18.37 [18.57 [19.17 [19.37|19.57 [20.23 [20.51 21.21 21.51 22.21| — [22.51
HofackerstraBBe 15.58(16.18(16.38(16.58 (17.18|17.38(17.58(18.18(18.38 (18.58 [19.18 |19.38(19.58 [20.24 20.52 21.22 21.52 22.22| — [22.52
Paduaallee & an|16.01/16.21/16.41(17.0117.21/17.41(18.01 [18.21 [18.41(19.01 [19.21 [19.41 20.01 20.27 20.55 21.25 21.55 22.25| — [22.55

Sonn- und Feiertag

Technische Fakultat 23.1523.45
Linie 4 Bertoldsbrunnen ab23.0123.31
Linie 4 Hauptbahnhof ab23.04123.34
Linie 4 Elsdsser Str. an23.1223.42
Elsasser StraBBe & 23.17 23.47
Tarkheimer StraBe 23.1923.49
FalkenbergerstraBe 23.20 23.50
Almendweg 23.2123.51
HofackerstraBBe 23.2223.52
Paduaallee & an [23.25 23.55

= Paduaallee - Elsasser Str. - badenova - Zahringen L o

Montag - Freitag

Linie 11 Munzinger Str. ab 6.00| 6.20 6.35 6.50| 7.04 7.29| 7.51 852
Linie 11 M.-v.-Rudloff-Platz ab 6.05| | 6.40 6.57| 7.09 | | |
Linie 11 P. il n 6.11| 6.28 6.46 7.04| 7.15 7.37| 7.59 9.00
Paduaallee & 0.04| 0.34| 5.06| 5.26| 5.41| 5.57| 6.12| 6.29| 6.41| 6.50| 6.59| 7.07| 7.19| 7.25| 7.39| 8.01| 8.21| 8.41| 9.01| 9.21
HofackerstraBe 0.07| 0.37| 5.09| 5.29| 5.44| 6.00| 6.15| 6.32| 6.44| 6.53| 7.02| 7.10| 7.22| 7.28| 7.42| 8.04| 8.24| 8.44| 9.04| 9.24
Almendweg 0.08| 0.38| 5.10| 5.30| 5.45| 6.01| 6.16| 6.33| 6.45| 6.54| 7.03| 7.11| 7.23| 7.29| 7.43| 8.05| 8.25| 8.45| 9.05| 9.25
FalkenbergerstraBe 0.10| 0.40| 5.12| 5.32| 5.47| 6.03| 6.18| 6.35| 6.47| 6.56| 7.05| 7.13| 7.25| 7.31| 7.45| 8.07| 8.27| 8.47| 9.07| 9.27
Turkheimer StraBe 0.11| 0.41| 5.13| 5.33| 5.48| 6.04| 6.19| 6.36| 6.48| 6.57| 7.06| 7.14| 7.26| 7.32| 7.46| 8.08| 8.28| 8.48| 9.08| 9.28
Elsasser StraBe & 0.131 043 5.15/ 535/ 5.50| 6.06| 6.21] 6.38| 6.50| 6.59| 7.08| 7.16| 7.28| 7.34| 7.48| 8.10| 830 8.50| 9.10| 9.30
Linie 4 Elsdsser Str. ab| 0.18 5.18| 5.38| 5.53| 6.08| 6.23| 6.42| 6.52| 7.02| 7.12| 7.22| 7.32| 7.42| 7.52| 8.12| 8.32| 852| 9.12| 9.32
Linie 4 Hauptbahnhof an| 0.26 5.26| 5.46| 6.01| 6.16| 6.31| 6.51| 7.01| 7.11| 7.21| 7.31| 7.41| 7.51| 8.01| 8.21| 8.41| 9.01| 9.21| 9.41
Linie 4 Bertoldsbrunnen an| 0.29 5.29| 5.49| 6.04| 6.19| 6.34| 6.55| 7.05| 7.15| 7.25| 7.35| 7.45| 7.55| 8.05| 8.25| 8.45| 9.05| 9.25| 9.45
Linie 4 Bertoldsbrunnen ab 5.31| 5.51| 6.06| 6.21| 6.36 6.51| 7.01| 7.11 7.31| 7.51| 811| 831| 851| 9.11
Linie 4 Hauptbahnhof ab 5.34| 5.54| 6.09| 6.24| 6.39 6.54| 7.04| 7.14 7.34| 7.54| 8.14| 8.34| 8.54| 9.14
Linie 4 Tech. Fakultit an 5.43| 6.03| 6.18| 6.33| 6.48 7.04| 7.14| 7.24 744 8.04| 8.24| 844 9.04| 9.24
Technische Fakultat 0.14| 0.44| 5.16| 5.36| 5.51| 6.07| 6.22| 6.39| 6.51| 7.00| 7.09| 7.17| 7.29| 7.35| 7.49| 8.11| 8.31| 851| 9.11| 9.31
Industriepark & — — 5.19] 5.39| 5.54| 6.10| 6.25| 6.42| 6.54| 7.03| 7.12| 7.20| 7.32| — 7.52| 8.14| 8.34| 8.54| 9.14| 9.34
Am Flughafen & - - 5.21| 5.41| 5.56| 6.12| 6.27| 6.44| 6.56| 7.05| 7.14| 7.22| 7.34| — 7.54)| 8.16| 8.36| 8.56| 9.16| 9.36
IKEA & — — 5.22| 5.42| 5.57| 6.13| 6.28| 6.45| 6.58| 7.07| 7.16| 7.24| 7.36| — 7.56| 8.18| 8.38| 8.58| 9.18| 9.38
Schlachthof - - 5.25| 5.45| 6.00| 6.16| 6.31| 6.48| 7.01| 7.10| 7.19| 7.27| 7.39| — 7.59| 8.21| 8.41| 9.01| 9.21| 9.41
badenova — — 5.26| 5.46| 6.01| 6.17| 6.32| 6.49| 7.02| 7.11| 7.20| 7.28| 7.40| — 8.00| 8.22| 8.42| 9.02| 9.22| 9.42
Max-Planck-Institut - - 5.27| 5.48| 6.02| 6.19| 6.33| 6.51| 7.03| 7.12| 7.22| 7.30| 7.41| — 8.02| 8.23| 8.44| 9.03| 9.24| 9.43
Stubeweg — — 5.30| 5.49| 6.05| 6.20| 6.36| 6.52| 7.06| 7.15| 7.23| 7.31| 7.44| — 8.03| 8.26| 8.45| 9.06| 9.25| 9.46
Hans-Bunte-Str. Mitte - | = |531 ‘ 6.06 ‘ 6.37 ‘ 7.07| 7.16 ‘ 7.45| — ‘ 8.27 ‘ 9.07 ‘ 9.47
Mooswaldallee — — 5.32 6.07 6.38 7.08| 7.17 7.46| — 8.28 9.08 9.48
AuerstraBe = | = ‘ 5.50 ‘ 6.21 6.53 ‘ ‘ 7.24| 7.32 ‘ — | 8.04 8.46 ‘ 9.26
WohlerstraBe — — 5.51 6.22 6.54 7.25] 7.33 — | 8.05 8.47 9.27
Gundelfinger Str. & — — 534 554 6.09| 6.25| 6.40| 6.57| 7.11| 7.20| 7.29| 7.37| 7.49| — 8.09| 831|8.51/9.11] 9.31| 9.51
Linie 4 Gundelfinger Str. ab 6.02| 6.17| 6.35| 6.45| 7.05| 7.15| 7.25| 7.35| 7.45| 7.55 8.15| 8.35| 8.55| 9.15| 9.35| 9.55
Linie 4 HornusstraBe an 6.09| 6.24| 6.42| 6.52| 7.12| 7.22| 7.32| 7.42| 7.52| 8.02 8.22| 8.42| 9.02| 9.22| 9.42(10.02

ini n an 6.18| 6.33| 651 701 7211 7.31| 7.41| 7511 801 811 831 8511 9.111 931 9.51110.11




.E.

Paduaallee - Elsasser Str. - badenova - Zédhringen

Montag - Freitag

Linie 11 Munzinger Str. ab 9.52 10.52 11.52 12.52 13.52 14.52 15.52
Linie 11 Paduaallee an 10.00 11.00 12.00 13.00 14.00 15.00 16.00
Paduaallee & 9.47[10.01[10.21[10.41 [11.01[11.21[11.41[12.01 [12.21]12.41]13.01]13.21[13.41[14.01[14.21 [14.41 [15.01 [15.21[15.41[16.01
HofackerstraBe 9.44(10.04|10.24 10.44 [11.04|11.24 11.44 12.04 12.24(12.44(13.0413.24|13.44 [14.04 [14.24 [14.44 [15.04 [15.24 15.44 16.04
Almendweg 9.45(10.05[10.25 [10.45 [11.05 |11.25 11.45 12.05 12.25|12.45|13.05 [13.25 |13.45 [14.05 [14.25 [14.45 [15.05 [15.25 [15.45 |16.05
FalkenbergerstraBe 9.47(10.07[10.27 [10.47 [11.07 [11.27 [11.47 [12.07 [12.2712.47 [13.07 [13.27 |13.47 [14.07 [14.27 [14.47 [15.07 [15.27 |15.47 16.07
Turkheimer StraBe 9.48(10.0810.28|10.48 [11.08 |11.28 |11.48 |12.08 12.2812.4813.08[13.28 |13.48 |14.08 [14.28 [14.48 [15.08 [15.28 15.48 16.08
Elsasser StraBe & 9.50[10.10]10.30]10.50/11.10]11.30]11.50/12.10[12.30[12.50/13.10[13.30[13.5014.10 14.30|14.50115.1015.30[15.5016.10
Linie 4 Elsésser Str. ab| 9.52[10.12110.32110.5211.12]11.32]11.52(12.12(12.32[12.52[13.12[13.32[13.52 |14.12 |14.32[14.52[15.12(15.32[15.52[16.12
Linie 4 Hauptbahnhof an|(10.01(10.2110.4111.01 |11.21(11.41(12.01(12.21(12.41|13.01 [13.21 [13.41 |14.01 |14.21 |14.41|15.01|15.21|15.41|16.01 |16.21
Linie 4 Bertoldsbrunnen an|10.0510.2510.45111.0511.25|11.45(12.05|12.2512.4513.05|13.25 13.45|14.05 |14.25 |14.4515.05 15.25 |15.45|16.05|16.25
Linie 4 Bertoldsbrunnen ab| 9.37] 9.51(10.1110.3110.57(11.11(11.31(11.57(12.11(12.31(12.571[13.11|13.31|13.51 |14.11(14.31|14.51|15.11|15.31|15.51
Linie 4 Hauptbahnhof ab| 9.34| 9.54(10.1410.3410.54|11.14(11.34(11.54(12.14|12.34|12.5413.14|13.34 |13.54 |14.14|14.34|14.5415.14|15.34|15.54
Linie 4 Tech. Fakultat an| 9.44110.04110.24110.4411.04111.24111.44112.04112.2412.4413.04 13.2413.44|14.04|14.2414.44.15.0415.24|15.44|16.04
Technische Fakultat 9.51[10.11[10.31]10.51 [11.11[11.31]11.51 [12.11]12.31]12.51 [13.11]13.31]13.51 [14.11[14.31]14.51 [15.11[15.31]15.51 [16.11
Industriepark & 9.54(10.14|10.34|10.54 [11.14|11.3411.54 12.14 12.34(12.54(13.14[13.34|13.54 [14.14 [14.34 [14.54 [15.14 [15.3415.54 16.14
Am Flughafen & 9.56[10.16[10.36{10.56 [11.16[11.36|11.56 [12.16 [12.36 [12.56 [13.16 [13.36 [13.56 [14.16 [14.36 [14.56 |15.16 [15.36 [15.56 |16.16
IKEA & 9.58(10.18|10.38|10.58 [11.18|11.38|11.58 12.18 12.38(12.58(13.18(13.38|13.58 |14.18 |14.38 [14.58 [15.18 [15.3815.5816.18
Schlachthof 10.01(10.21[10.41[11.01[11.21[11.41[12.01[12.21 [12.4113.01[13.21[13.41(14.01[14.21[14.41 [15.01 [15.21 [15.41 16.01 16.21
badenova 10.02{10.22(10.42(11.02[11.22(11.42[12.02 [12.22 [12.42 13.02 13.22 13.42|14.02 [14.22 [14.42 15.02 [15.22 |15.42 16.02 [16.22
Max-Planck-Institut 10.04(10.23|10.44(11.03[11.24(11.43[12.04 [12.23 [12.4413.03 13.24 13.43|14.0414.23 [14.44 15.03 [15.24 [15.43 16.04 [16.23
Stiibeweg 10.05[10.2610.45[11.06 [11.25 [11.46[12.05 [12.26 [12.45 |13.06 [13.25 |13.46 |14.05 14.26 |14.45 |15.06 |15.25 |15.46 |16.05 16.26
Hans-Bunte-Str. Mitte ‘ 10.27 11.07 ‘ 11.47 12.27 ‘ 13.07 13.47 ‘ 14.27 ‘ 15.07 ‘ 15.47 ‘ 16.27
Mooswaldallee 10.28 11.08 11.48 12.28 13.08 13.48 14.28 15.08 15.48 16.28
AuerstraBe 10.06 ‘ 10.46 ‘ 11.26 ‘ 12.06 ‘ 12.46 ‘ 13.26 14.06 ‘ 14.46 15.26 ‘ 16.06
WéhlerstraBe 10.07 10.47 11.27 12.07 12.47 13.27 14.07 14.47 15.27 16.07
Gundelfinger Str. & 10.11]10.31]10.51/11.11/11.31[11.5112.1112.3112.51/13.11/13.3113.51(14.11(14.31[14.5115.1115.31 [15.5116.1116.31
Linie 4 Gundelfinger Str. ab|10.15(10.35/10.5511.1511.35(11.55]12.15(12.35(12.55|13.15|13.3513.55|14.15|14.35|14.55|15.15|15.3515.55|16.15|16.35
Linie 4 HornusstraBe an|(10.22(10.4211.0211.22|11.42(12.02(12.22(12.4213.02|13.2213.42 [14.02 |14.22 |14.42 |15.02|15.2215.4216.02 |16.22 |16.42
Linie 4 Bertoldsbrunnen anl10.31110.57117.17111.31111.51112.11112.31112.51113.11113.31113.571 14.11114.31114.51115.11115.31115.51116.11116.31116.51
Montag - Freitag
Linie 11 Munzinger Str. ab 16.52 17.52 18.52 20.1420.3420.54
Linie 11 P 1l n 17.00 18.00 19.00 0.22120.4221.02
Paduaallee & 16.21]16.41[17.01[17.21[17.41[18.01[18.21[18.41[19.01]19.21]19.41]19.56 |20.26 [20.52 [21.04 21.20 21.34 22.0422.3423.04
HofackerstraBe 16.24(16.44|17.04(17.24[17.44 [18.04 [18.24 [18.44 [19.04 19.24 19.44 19.5920.29 [20.55 [21.07 [21.23 21.37 22.07 22.37 23.07
Almendweg 16.25(16.45(17.05 [17.25 [17.45 [18.05 [18.25 [18.45 [19.0519.2519.45 [20.00 [20.30 [20.56 [21.08 [21.24 21.38 22.08 22.38 23.08
FalkenbergerstraBe 16.27(16.47 17.07 [17.27 [17.47 [18.07 [18.27 18.47 [19.0719.27 [19.47 [20.02 [20.32 [20.58 21.10 [21.26 21.40 22.10 22.40 23.10
Turkheimer StraBe 16.28116.48(17.08(17.28[17.48[18.08[18.28 [18.48 [19.08(19.28 19.48 [20.03 [20.33[20.59 [21.11 21.27 21.41 22.11 22.41 23.11
Elsasser StraBe & 16.30]16.50[17.10[17.30/17.5018.10/18.30]18.50]19.10[19.30[19.50 20.0520.3521.01 [21.1321.29 21.43 22.13[22.43 3.13
Linie 4 Elsésser Str. ab|16.32(16.52(17.1217.3217.52(18.12]18.32(18.52(19.12[19.32(19.52 20.0720.37 21.03 21.18|21.3321.4822.18122.48123.18
Linie 4 Hauptbahnhof an|16.41(17.01(17.2117.4118.01|18.21|18.41(19.0119.21 |19.41 20.01 20.16 20.46 21.11 21.26 21.41 21.56 22.26 22.56 23.26
Linie 4 Bertoldsbrunnen an|16.4517.05|17.25117.4518.05|18.25|18.45 19.0519.25 |19.45 20.05 20.20 20.50 21.14.21.29 21.44 21.59 22.29 22.59 23.29
Linie 4 Bertoldsbrunnen abl16.11(16.3116.51(17.1117.31(17.51(18.11(18.31(18.51(19.1119.31[19.51 21.16(21.31
Linie 4 Hauptbahnhof ab|16.14(16.3416.5417.14|17.34(17.54|18.14|18.34|18.54(19.14(19.34 |19.54 21.19121.34
Linie 4 Tech. Fakultat anl|16.2416.44117.0417.24117.44|18.04|18.2418.4419.04|19.24 |19.44 20.04 1.28121.43
Technische Fakultat 16.31]16.51(17.11]17.31[17.51[18.11[18.31[18.51[19.11]19.31]19.5120.06 [20.36 [21.02 21.14 21.30 21.44 22.1422.4423.14
Industriepark & 16.34(16.54(17.14(17.34[17.54[18.14[18.34 [18.54 [19.14[19.3419.5420.09| — | — | — P21.3321.47| — | — | —
Am Flughafen & 16.36(16.56|17.16|17.36|17.56 |18.16 [18.36 [18.56 [19.1619.36 [19.56 20.11| — | — | — [21.3521.49| — | — | —
IKEA & 16.38(16.58(17.18(17.38|17.58[18.18[18.38[18.58 [19.18(19.3819.58 20.13| — | — | — P1.36P2150| — | — | —
Schlachthof 16.41(17.01(17.21(17.41[18.01[18.21[18.41[19.01 19.2119.4120.01| — | — | — | — 2139 — | — | — | —
badenova 16.42(17.02(17.22(17.42[18.02[18.22[18.42[19.0219.2219.4220.02| — | — | — | — P140| — | — | — | —
Max-Planck-Institut 16.44(17.03|17.24(17.43]18.04[18.23(18.44[19.0319.2419.4320.04| — | — | — | — P14 — | — | — | —
Stibeweg 16.45(17.06(17.25(17.46 [18.05[18.26 [18.45[19.06 [19.2519.46 20.05| — | — | — | — P21.44| — | — | — | —
Hans-Bunte-Str. Mitte ‘ 17.07 17.47 ‘ 18.27 19.07 ‘ 19.47 — | — | — | — 2145 — | — | — | —
Mooswaldallee 17.08 17.48 18.28 19.08 19.48 - |- | = |- 2146 — | — | — | —
AuerstraBe 16.46 ‘ 17.26 ‘ 18.06 ‘ 18.46 ‘ 19.26 ‘ 2006 — | — | — | — ‘ — = = | -
WoéhlerstraBe 16.47 17.27 18.07 18.47 19.27 20.07| — - - - - - - -
Gundelfinger Str. & 16.51[17.1117.3117.51/18.11/18.31[18.5119.1119.3119512011| — | — | — | — 2148 — | — | — | —
Linie 4 Gundelfinger Str. ab|16.55(17.1517.35|17.55|18.15(18.35(18.55|19.15|19.3519.55 20.15 21.57
Linie 4 HornusstraBBe an|(17.02(17.22|17.42(18.0218.22(18.42(19.02(19.22|19.42 120.02 20.22 22.04
Linie 4 Bertoldsbrunnen anl|17.11117.31117.51118.11118.31118.51119.11119.31119.51120.11 20.31 2.13
Montag - Freitag Samstag
Paduaallee & 23.34 0.04] 0.34] 5.04] 5.34] 6.04] 6.34] 7.04] 7.34] 8.04] »»»
HofackerstraBe 23.37 0.07| 0.37] 5.07| 5.37| 6.07| 6.37| 7.07 | 7.37| 8.07
Almendweg 23.38 0.08| 0.38| 5.08| 5.38| 6.08| 6.38| 7.08| 7.38| 8.08
FalkenbergerstraBBe 23.40 0.10| 0.40| 5.10| 5.40| 6.10| 6.40| 7.10| 7.40| 8.10
Turkheimer StraBe 23.41 0.11| 0.41| 5.11| 5.41| 6.11] 6.41| 7.11| 7.41| 8.11
Elsasser StraBe & 23.43 0.13] 0.43] 5.13| 5.43| 6.13| 6.43| 7.13| 7.43| 8.13
Linie 4 Elsésser Str. ab23.48 0.18] 0.48] 5.18] 5.48] 6.18] 6.48| 7.18| 7.48| 8.18
Linie 4 Hauptbahnhof an 23.56 0.26| 0.56| 5.26| 5.56| 6.26| 6.56| 7.26| 7.56| 8.26
Linie 4 Bertoldsbrunnen an|23.59 0.29| 0.59| 5.29| 5.59| 6.29| 6.59| 7.29| 7.59| 8.29
Linie 4 Bertoldsbrunnen ab 7.31| 8.01
Linie 4 Hauptbahnhof ab 7.34| 8.04
Linie 4 Tech. Fakultit an 7.43] 8.13
Technische Fakultat 23.44 0.14| 0.44] 5.14] 5.44] 6.14] 6.44] 7.14] 7.44] 8.14
Industriepark & — — — — — — — — | 7.47| 8.17
Am Flughafen & - - - - - - - — | 7.49] 8.19
IKEA & - - |-l — 11— 11— 1~ [750]821]»»




.E.

Paduaallee - Elsasser Str. - badenova - Zédhringen

Samstag
Paduaallee & 8.20| 8.40| 9.00| 9.20| 9.40(10.00(10.20(10.40{11.00(11.20|11.40(12.00(12.2012.40(13.00(13.20 {13.40 (14.00 (14.20|14.40
HofackerstraBBe 8.23| 8.43| 9.03| 9.23| 9.43(10.03|10.23(10.43 [11.03[11.23|11.43(12.03|12.23(12.43 |13.03[13.23 |13.43(14.03|14.23 14.43
Almendweg 8.24| 8.44| 9.04| 9.24| 9.44|10.0410.24|10.44(11.04|11.2411.44 12.04 [12.2412.44 13.04 13.24 [13.44 14.04 [14.2414.44
FalkenbergerstraBe 8.26| 8.46| 9.06| 9.26| 9.46(10.06|10.26(10.46 (11.06 [11.26 |11.46 [12.06 |12.26 [12.46 |13.06 [13.26 |13.46 [14.06 |14.26 |14.46
Tarkheimer StraBe 8.27| 8.47| 9.07| 9.27 | 9.47(10.07 |10.27(10.47 [11.07 [11.27 |11.47 [12.07 12.27 [12.47 [13.07 [13.27 13.47 [14.07 |14.27 14.47
Elsasser StraBe & 829 849 9.09/ 9.29] 9.49/10.09110.29(10.49(11.09/11.29/11.49112.09112.29(12.49113.09/13.29113.49 114.09(14.29 |14.49
Linie 4 Elsésser Str. ab| 8.32| 8.52| 9.12| 9.32| 9.52|10.12|10.32|10.52|11.12|11.32|11.52(12.12(12.32|12.5213.12|13.32(13.52 |14.12 |14.32 |14.52
Linie 4 Hauptbahnhof an| 841| 9.01| 9.21| 9.41(10.01|10.21(10.41|11.01|11.21|11.41|12.01|12.21|12.41(13.01|13.21|13.41(14.01 |14.21 |14.41|15.01
Linie 4 Bertoldsbrunnen an| 845| 9.05| 9.25| 9.45|10.05|10.2510.45111.05|11.25|11.45|12.05[12.25112.45|13.05113.2513.45 14.05 [14.2514.45 15.05
Linie 4 Bertoldsbrunnen ab| 8.16| 831| 851| 9.11| 9.31| 9.51(10.11(10.31|10.57|11.11|11.31|11.51(12.11(12.31|12.51|13.11(13.31|13.51|14.11|14.31
Linie 4 Hauptbahnhof ab| 8.19| 8.34| 8.54| 9.14| 9.34| 9.54(10.14(10.34|10.54\11.14|11.34(11.54|12.14|12.34(12.54|13.14(13.34 (13.54|14.14|14.34
Linie 4 Tech. Fakultét an| 8.28| 843| 9.04| 9.24| 9.44110.04(10.24(10.4411.04111.24|11.44(12.04|12.2412.4413.0413.24(13.4414.0414.2414.44
Technische Fakultat 8.30| 8.50| 9.10{ 9.30| 9.50(10.1010.30{10.50(11.10(11.30|11.50{12.10(12.30(12.50 13.10(13.30[13.50 {14.10(14.30 [14.50
Industriepark & 8.33| 8.53| 9.13| 9.33| 9.53{10.13|10.33{10.53{11.13[11.33[11.53|12.13|12.33{12.53|13.13[13.33|13.53|14.13|14.33|14.53
Am Flughafen & 8.35| 8.55| 9.15| 9.35| 9.55(10.15(10.35[10.5511.15(11.3511.5512.15(12.35[12.55 [13.15 (13.35 [13.55 [14.15 [14.35 [14.55
IKEA & 8.37| 8.57| 9.17| 9.37| 9.57|10.1710.3710.57 [11.1711.37 11.57 [12.17|12.37 12.57 [13.17|13.37 13.57 [14.17 |14.37 [14.57
Schlachthof 8.40| — — | 9.40| — — [10.40| — — 11.40| — — 12.40| — — [13.40| — — [14.40| —
badenova 8.41| — — 9.41| — — 1041 — — 11.41| — — 1241 — — [13.41] — — 1441 —
Max-Planck-Institut 8.43| — — | 9.43| — — [10.43| — - 11.43] — — 1243 — — 13.43] — — 1443 —
Stubeweg 8.44| — — | 9.44| — — 10.44| — — 11.44| — — 12.44| — — 13.44] — — 14.44| —
Hans-Bunte-Str. Mitte 8.45| — — | 9.45| — — [10.45| — — 11.45| — — 1245 — — 1345 — — 1445 —
Mooswaldallee 8.47| — — 9.47| — — 10.47| — — 11.47| — — 1247 — — 13.47| — — 14.47| —
Gundelfinger Str. & 850 — — 1950 — — 11050 — — 111.50] — — 112,50 — — 11350 — — 11450 —
Linie 4 Gundelfinger Str. ab| 8.55 9.55 10.55 11.55 12.55 13.55 14.55
Linie 4 HornusstralBBe an| 9.02 10.02 11.02 12.02 13.02 14.02 15.02
Linie 4 Bertoldsbrunnen anl 9.11 10.11 11.11 12.11 13.11 14.11 15.11
Samstag
Paduaallee & 15.00(15.20(15.40(16.00(16.20|16.40(17.00 (17.20(17.40|18.00(18.20 [18.40(19.00 (19.20|19.40 20.00 [20.24 20.49 |21.04 21.20
HofackerstraBe 15.03|15.23(15.43(16.03(16.23|16.43(17.03 [17.23(17.43|18.03|18.23 [18.43(19.03 (19.23|19.43 20.03 [20.27 20.52 [21.07 21.23
Almendweg 15.0415.24|15.4416.0416.24|16.44|17.04 17.24|17.44|18.04 |18.24 [18.4419.04|19.24 |19.44 20.04 20.28 [20.53 |21.08 21.24
FalkenbergerstraBe 15.06 [15.26(15.46 (16.06 |16.26 |16.46 [17.06 [17.26 |17.46 |18.06 |18.26 18.46 {19.06 19.26 |19.46 [20.06 [20.30 20.55 [21.10 21.26
Tarkheimer StraBe 15.07 [15.27(15.47 [16.07 |16.27 |16.47 |17.07 [17.27 |17.47 18.07 |18.27 [18.47 {19.07 [19.27 |19.47 20.07 [20.31 20.56 [21.11 21.27
Elsasser StraBe & 15.09115.29(15.49/16.09/16.2916.49(17.09(17.2917.4918.0918.29 [18.49 [19.09|19.29 |19.49 20.09 [20.33 20.58 21.13 21.29
Linie 4 Elsésser Str. ab|15.12(15.32(15.5216.12(16.3216.52(17.12(17.32(17.5218.12(18.32[18.52(19.12|19.32(19.52 20.13(20.37 21.03 21.18 21.33
Linie 4 Hauptbahnhof an|15.21\15.41(16.0116.21(16.41|17.01|17.21|17.41|18.01 [18.21 18.41 |19.01|19.21|19.41 {20.07 [20.22 [20.46 21.11|21.26 |21.41
Linie 4 Bertoldsbrunnen nl15.25115.45116.05116.25116.45117.05117.25117.45118.05118.25118.45119.05119.25119.45 120.05120.26 120.50121.14121.29 21.44
Linie 4 Bertoldsbrunnen ab|14.51(15.11(15.31|15.51(16.11|16.31(16.51(17.11(17.31|17.51(18.11[18.31(18.51(19.11(19.31|19.51 R1.16
Linie 4 Hauptbahnhof ab|14.54(15.14|15.34(15.54(16.14|16.34(16.54 (17.14(17.34|17.54|18.14 18.34(18.54(19.14(19.34|19.54 21.19
Linie 4 Tech. Fakultit an|15.04115.24115.4416.04116.24116.4417.04117.2417.4418.0418.24 |18.4419.04119.24 19.44 20.04 1.28
Technische Fakultat 15.10(15.30{15.50(16.10(16.30|16.50(17.10(17.30(17.50|18.10(18.30 (18.50(19.10 (19.30(19.50 [20.10 [20.34 20.59 [21.14 21.30
Industriepark & 15.13]15.33(15.53[16.13(16.33|16.53(17.13 [17.33[17.53|18.13(18.33 [18.53(19.13|19.33|19.53 20.13| — — — [21.33
Am Flughafen & 15.15[15.35(15.55[16.15|16.35|16.55(17.15 [17.35[17.55 |18.15(18.35 [18.55[19.15 |19.35|19.55 20.15 | — - — [21.35
IKEA & 15.1715.37(15.57 [16.17(16.37 16.57(17.17 [17.37[17.57 |18.17{18.37 [18.5719.17 |19.37[19.57 20.17 | — — — [21.36
Schlachthof — [15.40| — — [16.40| — — [17.40| — — [18.40| — — [19.40| — - - - — [21.39
badenova — [15.41] — — [16.41] — — 1741 — — [18.41| — — [19.41] — — — — — [21.40
Max-Planck-Institut — [1543| — — [16.43]| — — (1743 — — [1843| — — [1943| — - - - — 1.4
Stubeweg — |15.44| — — |16.44| — — 17.44| — — 18.44| — — 119.44| — — — — — R1.44
Hans-Bunte-Str. Mitte — |15.45| — — [16.45| — — |17.45| — — [18.45| — — [1945| — - - - — R21.45
Mooswaldallee — [15.47| — — 16.47| — — 17.47| — — 18.47| — — 19.47| — — — — — 21.46
Gundelfinger Str. & — 1550 — — [16.50| — — [17.50| — — 1850 — — 19.50| — - - - — 121.48
Linie 4 Gundelfinger Str. ab 15.55 16.55 17.55 18.55 19.55 1.57
Linie 4 HornusstraBe an 16.02 17.02 18.02 19.02 120.02 122.04
ini n an 16.11 17.11 18.11 19.11 0.11 2.13
Samstag Sonn- und Feiertag
Paduaallee & 21.3422.0422.3423.04 23.34| 0.04| 0.34| 5.34| 6.04| 6.34| 7.04| 7.34| 7.50| 8.10| 8.40| 9.10| 9.40(10.10(10.40(11.10
HofackerstraBBe 21.37 22.07 22.37|23.07 [23.37| 0.07| 0.37| 5.37| 6.07| 6.37| 7.07| 7.37| 7.53| 8.13| 8.43| 9.13| 9.43/10.13[10.43(11.13
Almendweg 21.3822.0822.3823.08 23.38| 0.08| 0.38| 5.38| 6.08| 6.38| 7.08| 7.38| 7.54| 8.14| 8.44| 9.14| 9.44|10.14(10.44|11.14
FalkenbergerstraBe 21.4022.1022.4023.10 23.40| 0.10| 0.40| 5.40| 6.10| 6.40| 7.10| 7.40| 7.56| 8.16| 8.46| 9.16| 9.46(10.16|10.46(11.16
Tarkheimer StraBe 21.4122.1122.4123.1123.41]| 0.11| 0.41| 5.41| 6.11| 6.41| 7.11| 7.41| 7.57| 8.17| 8.47| 9.17| 9.47(10.17 [10.47 |11.17
Elsasser StraBe & 21.4322.1322.43123.1323.431 0.13| 0.43| 543| 6.13 6.43) 7.13 7.43 7.59 8.19 8.49| 9.19 9.49110.19110.4911.19
Linie 4 Elsésser Str. ab|21.48[22.18(22.4823.18(23.48| 0.18| 0.48| 5.48| 6.18| 6.48| 7.18| 7.48| 8.06| 8.21| 8.51| 9.21| 9.51(10.21(10.51|11.21
Linie 4 Hauptbahnhof an|21.5622.26|22.56 23.26 23.56| 0.26| 0.56| 5.56| 6.26| 6.56| 7.26| 7.56| 8.15| 8.30| 9.00| 9.30(10.00|10.30|11.0011.30
Linie 4 Bertoldsbrunnen an|21.5922.29|22.5923.29|23.59| 0.29| 0.59| 5.59| 6.29| 6.59| 7.29| 7.59| 8.19| 8.34| 9.04| 9.34(10.04110.34|11.0411.34
Linie 4 Bertoldsbrunnen abp1.31
Linie 4 Hauptbahnhof ab|21.34
Linie 4 Tech. Fakultit an21.43
Technische Fakultat 21.4422.1422.4423.1423.44] 0.14| 0.44| 5.44| 6.14| 6.44| 7.14| 7.44| 8.00| 8.20| 8.50| 9.20| 9.50(10.20(10.50(11.20
Industriepark & 21.47| — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
Am Flughafen & 21.49| — - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
IKEA & 21.50| — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
Sonn- und Feiertag
Paduaallee & 11.40(12.10(12.40 |12.55| »»»
HofackerstraBBe 11.43(12.13[12.43[12.58
Almendweg 11.44112.14{12.44 12.59
FalkenbergerstraBe 11.46(12.16(12.46 |13.01
Tarkheimer StraBe 11.47 12.1712.47 [13.02
Elsasser StraBe & 11.49112.19/12.49 13.04
Linie 4 Elsésser Str. ab|11.51(12.21(12.51(13.06
Linie 4 Hauptbahnhof an|12.00(12.30(13.00|13.15
Linie 4 Bertoldsbrunnen an|12.04112.34113.04(13.19
Technische Fakultat 11.50112.20/12.50[13.05] »»»




.E.

Paduaallee - Elsasser Str. - badenova - Zédhringen

Sonn- und Feiertag
Paduaallee & 13.15(13.35(13.55(14.15|14.35|14.55(15.15 (15.35|15.55 |16.15|16.35 [16.55(17.15 (17.35|17.55 |18.15(18.35 [18.55[19.15 |19.35
HofackerstraBe 13.18(13.38(13.58(14.18 [14.38|14.58(15.18{15.38 {15.58 (16.18 |16.38 |16.58(17.18(17.3817.58 (18.18 |18.38 |18.58(19.18 {19.38
Almendweg 13.19(13.39(13.59(14.19(14.39|14.59(15.19(15.39(15.59|16.19(16.39 [16.59(17.19(17.39(17.59 |18.19(18.39 [18.5919.19 |19.39
FalkenbergerstraBe 13.21(13.41(14.01(14.21(14.41|15.01{15.21(15.41(16.01|16.21(16.41 [17.01(17.21|17.41(18.01|18.21(18.41[19.01(19.21 |19.41
Tarkheimer StraBe 13.22[13.42(14.02 (14.22|14.42|15.02(15.22 [15.42(16.02 |16.22|16.42 [17.02(17.22 [17.42|18.02 |18.22(18.42 19.02 [19.22 |19.42
Elsasser StraBe & 13.2413.4414.0414.24114.4415.04(15.24(15.44 16.04/16.24116.4417.04(17.2417.44 18.04|18.24/18.44 119.04(19.24 19.44
Linie 4 Elsésser Str. ab|13.26(13.46|14.06(14.26 |14.46|15.06 15.26|15.46 |16.06 |16.26 |16.46|17.06|17.26 |17.46 18.06|18.2618.46 |19.06 |19.26 |19.51
Linie 4 Hauptbahnhof an|13.35(13.55|14.15|14.35|14.5515.15|15.35 (15.55|16.15|16.35|16.55 (17.15|17.35|17.55|18.15|18.35|18.55 19.15|19.35 [20.00
Linie 4 Bertoldsbrunnen an|13.39113.59(14.19114.3914.59115.19115.39|15.59116.19116.3916.59|17.19117.39|17.59118.19118.3918.5919.19|19.39 20.04
Linie 4 Bertoldsbrunnen ab|13.04
Linie 4 Hauptbahnhof ab|13.07
Linie 4 Tech. Fakultit anl13.17
Technische Fakultat 13.25[13.45(14.05[14.25[14.45|15.05[15.25 [15.45[16.05 |16.25[16.45 [17.05[17.25 [17.45[18.05 |18.25[18.45 [19.05 [19.25 |19.45
Industriepark & 13.28| — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
Am Flughafen & 13.30| — - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
IKEA & 1331 — | — | — | — | — |~ — === == === =]
Schlachthof 13.34| — - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
badenova 13.35| — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
Max-Planck-Institut 13.37| — - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Stubeweg 13.38| — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
Hans-Bunte-Str. Mitte 13.39| — - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Mooswaldallee 1341 — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
Gundelfinger Str. & 1343 — - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Linie 4 Gundelfinger Str. ab|(13.53
Linie 4 HornusstraBBe an|14.00
Linie 4 Bertoldsbrunnen an|14.09
Sonn- und Feiertag

Paduaallee & 19.5520.08(20.39 21.04 [21.20 21.34[22.04 22.34 [23.04 23.34
HofackerstraBBe 19.5820.11(20.42 21.07 21.23|21.37 |22.07 [22.37 [23.07 23.37
Almendweg 19.5920.12(20.43 21.08 [21.24 21.38 22.08 22.38 [23.08 23.38
FalkenbergerstraBe 20.0120.1420.4521.10 21.26|21.40 22.10 22.40 23.1023.40
Tarkheimer StraBe 20.02 20.1520.46 21.11 21.27 [21.41 22.11 22.41 23.11 [23.41
Elsasser StraBe & 20.0420.17 20.48 21.13121.29 21.43 22.13 P2.43 23.13 23.43
Linie 4 Elsésser Str. ab[20.06 20.21 121.18121.3321.48(22.18[22.48123.1823.48
Linie 4 Hauptbahnhof an{20.1520.30 21.26121.4121.56|22.26 [22.56 |23.26 23.56
Linie 4 Bertoldsbrunnen an 20.19120.34 \21.2921.44|21.59|22.29 122.59 23.29 23.59
Linie 4 Bertoldsbrunnen ab r1.16
Linie 4 Hauptbahnhof ab R21.19
Linie 4 Tech. Fakultit an 1.28
Technische Fakultat 20.05[20.1820.4921.14 21.30(21.44 22.14 22.44 23.1423.44
Industriepark & — — — — [21.33] — — — — —
Am Flughafen & - - - - R135| — - - - -
IKEA & — — — — 2136 — — — — —
Schlachthof - - - - R139| — - - - -
badenova — — — — [21.40| — — — — —
Max-Planck-Institut - - - - R141| — - - - -
Stubeweg — — — — 2144 — — — — —
Hans-Bunte-Str. Mitte - - - — [21.45| — - - - -
Mooswaldallee — — — — [21.46| — — — — —

inger Str. & — — — — 2148 — — — — —
Linie 4 Gundelfinger Str. ab 21.57
Linie 4 HornusstraBBe an 122.04
Linie 4 Bertoldsbrunnen n 2.13




	10-10-B-j16-1-H/R
	Linie 10
	Zähringen - badenova - Elsässer Str. - Paduaallee
	Montag - Freitag
	Samstag
	Sonn- und Feiertag

	Paduaallee - Elsässer Str. - badenova - Zähringen
	Montag - Freitag
	Samstag
	Sonn- und Feiertag



